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SITE DATA PROVIDER OF UTILITIES: SOLID WASTE: ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT TABLE ZONING CODE FOR: GENERAL COMMERCIAL (CG)
WATER: PSLUSD BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDING, THIS PROJECT WILL UTILIZE A
* BUILDING SETBACKS BUILDING | BUILDING MAXIMUM
LEGAL DESCRIPTION WASTEWATER: PSLUSD DUMPSTER AREA FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS. FOUND [ AGENCY MANAGEMENT | RELOCATION FRONT REAR SIDE CORNER | COVERAGE| HEIGHT IMPERVIOUS
LOTS 3 THROUGH 12, BLOCK 237, PORT ST. LUCIE SECTION TWENTY EIGHT, RRIGATION: WELL DESCRIPTION [ (YES/NO)| CONTACT PLAN PLAN
ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE : HAZARDOUS WASTE: INFORMATION | (YES OR NO) | (YES OR NO) PER CODE 25 20 10 25 40% MAX. | 35' MAX. 80% MAX
7, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. : WETLANDS NO _ NO NO
PARKING DATA ANY AND ALL HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC MATERIALS GENERATED OR USED OR STORED PROPOSED| 62 |+20.9(87.27" W) 18.57% 254" 71.65%
RARE SPECIES N/A
PARCEL ID #: 3420-635-0546-000-8 PARKING REQUIRED (REQUIRED PARKING SPACES ARE SUBJECT TO THE TYPE OF SSDSE';if:éébEET?C')SNPSOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND NO NO NO
3420-635-0547-000-5 USE OF THE PROPERTY) ' THREATENED NO N/A NO NO
3420-635-0548-000-2 SHOPPING CENTER (ANY RETAIL, BUSINESS, OR PERSONAL SERVICE USE) SPECIES It's fast.
3420-635-0549-000-9 (1 SPACE PER 200 SF) LANDSCAPE: ENDANGERED .
3420-635-0553-000-0 18,000 SF / 200 SF = 90 LISTED SPECIES NO N/A NO NO ELEVATTONS SHo Its the law
3420-635-0554-000-7 : ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE: ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE TO THE :
3420-635-0555-000-4 TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES 90 SPACES (4 HC) . INVASIVE/EXOTIC NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (N.A.V.D.88)
ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS. VEGETATION YES N/A NO AND ARE GIVEN IN U.S. SURVEY FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE Know what's below.
NOTED.
PROJECT NAME: TNT BAYSHORE BLVD DEVELOPMENT STANDARD PARKING PROVIDED 91 SPACES (4 HC) NOTE: PLEASE REFER TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT *GENERAL ACCEPTED CONVERSION: NAVD + 1.475 = NGVD Call before you dig.
- MAINTENANCE NOTE: COMPLETED BY EDC, INC. ON JUNE 03, 2023 www.callsunshine.com

OWNER: BAYSHORE COMMONS LLC

981 SW BILTMORE ST

THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES
SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE

IMPERVIOUS/PERVIOUS DATA LEGEND

TOTAL PARCEL AREA: 103,632.75SF  2.38AC  100%
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34983 ' PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA B C EXISTING/PROPOSED METER
IMPERVIOUS FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE CITY'S EXISTING UTILITY POLE
FUTURE LAND USE: COMMERCIAL GENERAL (CG) ASPHALT: 42,232 SF 0.97 AC  40.82% RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08 (G). i_l PROPOSED MITERED DRAINAGE INLET
- ' CONCRETE: 5997SF  0.14AC  5.79% END SECTION
ZONING: GENERAL COMMERICAL (CG) BULDING FOOTPRINT: 19,030 SF 044 AC  18.37% E HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL EXIST. DRAINAGE INLET
SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL (RS-2)
LAND SIZE: 103,632.75 S.F. (2.379 AC) PERVIOUS EXISTING CONCRETE STREET LIGHT
S OPEN SPACE: 2344875SF  053AC  22.56%
DRY DETENTION: 13,757SF  0.36AC  13.27% EXISTING PAVEMENT DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW

BUILDING DATA
GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE

PROPOSED PAVEMENT PARKING STALL COUNT

18,000 S.F. (0.40 AC)

STORMWATER DRAINAGE:

PROPOSED BUILDING A 9,000 SF. (0.20 AC R
( ) THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE PROJECT WILL COLLECT 4*.7y.+ ]| PROPOSED CONCRETE LANDSCAPE LIGHT BOLLARD
PROPOSED BUILDING B 9,000 S.F. (0.20 AC) SITE RUNOFF IN A SERIES OF INLETS WHICH WILL CONVEY TO A DRY DETENTION
AREA AND OUTFALL TO PSL DRAINAGE ROW PROPOSED PAVERS PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE
PROPOSED
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Overlap Filter
| Fabric 2' Min. |

Filter Fabric EL.25.24

Between Gravel
Layers

Mirafi 140N Filter 24.00

Cloth or Equal

5.24'
EL.
No. 4 Coarse Aggregate 22.50
Drainfield Rock
EL. 20.00
2.50' 18" dia. 2.50'
PERFORATED
6.50'

NOTE:

1. C.M.P. Connecting band bolts to be located on the side of pipe.

EXFILTRATION TRENCH DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

1-1/2" Type SP-9.5 ASPHALT
95% Laboratory Marshall Density

——
——
——
——

———a L

T ——l

6" Limerock or Coquina Base
98% Modified Proctor test
maximum dry density,
Limerock Bearing Ratio
(LBR) of at least 100

12" Stabilized Subgrade
98% Modified Proctor test
maximum dry density,
Stabilzed to a Limerock Bearing
Ratio (LBR) of at least 40

TYPICAL LIGHT DUTY FLEXIBLE
PAVEMENT SECTION

L VIth Direction OF Trovel
L EL nwmmnt\[_— ?/). T
N\

8" x 8" BOND BEAM
{8 BAND / W/ 2 #5 BARS CONT.

50"

STEEL STucco
" BOLLARD

401 _Au
Z=0

HINGES SHALL BE
OUTSIDE OF 11'
CLEAR AREA

12" x 18" CONCRETE
FOOTING W/ 3 #5

! i 11' CLEAR | | 11' CLEAR “ BARS CONT.
¥ T A
& db O riuncated oo e = 4 - 8" CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
6 (Sea Detall} r“l .| E . Ol  6"CONCRETE SLAB W/ STUCCO (BOTH SIDES) W/
. -© 0 O (5/ L o Sl H T Z | WITH 6X6 #10/10 W.W.M. FILLED CELLS & 1 #5 BAR AT
3 N —T S RS = (fc' = 3000 psi) LOCATIONS SHOWN
£ (= o
© 000 TRUNCATED DOME = ? =) 4" DIA. x 42" HIGH
O O 0O £ STEEL BOLLARD
Rt = 4 e W/ 18" EMBEDDED
PLAN VIEW B AN ) 0 0 O a3 INTO CONCRETE
All Sidewalk Curb Shall Have Detectable Warning Surfaces That Extend The Full Widt
Of The Ramp And In The Direction Of Travel 24 Inches (6/0 mm) From The Back Of Curb.
=
NOTES: © RECYCLE
REFER TO FDOT INDEX 522-002 FOR FURTHER DETAILS —jl____iz____~J—_ il DUMPTSER SIGN
100% OPAQUE
GATES (SOLID
CU RB RAMP WOOD OR METAL
SHEETING)
] ]
DETECTABLE WARNING 24' x 12' DUMPSTER DETAIL

NOTE:
OPENING MUST BE PERPENDICULAR
TO LINE OF FLIGHT OF SERVICE VEHICLE.

SEE PLANS

A
Y

Provide 1/8” to 1/4” contraction
’/joints at 10" centers (max).

TYPE "D" [ ]

/_ CURB

\Compoct Subgrade to 98%
of the Maximum Density as

Determined by AASHTO T-99

Subgrade

51

NOTES:
NOTES:
1. Use 3,000 P.S.I. concrete at 28 days for construction. 1. Use 3,000 P.S.I. Concrete At 28 Days for sidewalk construction.
2. Subgrade to extend an additional 6" beyond Type "D" Curb. 2. Sidewalk thickness to be increased to 6" thick at driveway locations.
3. Type "D" Curb to be constructed in accordance with FDOT Index #522-001. 3. All repairs required during construction shall be removed and

replaced 10" minimum to next full joint.

TYPE "D" CURB 4" THICK SIDEWALK DETAIL

1-1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PIPE WITH 12-20

MILS THINK PLASTISOL COATING, o
PAINTED MISSISSIPPI BRONZE
I I
3'
4|
| | | | [~ ———— CONCRETE
T SAND PAD
<, = “|~=—___ CONCRETE
FOOTING
i \_ i
9"
——— ————

BIKE RACK DETAIL

19" ——=

14"

HINGE LOCATION 37"
FOR LID. LID
SHOWN DASHED
IN OPEN POSTION

E = -.-.-‘%711/2"

RECEPTACLE DETAIL
(BY OTHERS)

NTS

GARDCO #TLRD7 7PIN TWIST LOCK
RECEPTABLE TO ACCOMODATE
FUTURE WIRELESS CONTROLS.

PROVIDE SHORTINC CAP.

T ——

FIXTURE TYPE SA, SB, & SC.

GARDCO ECOFORM G2 SERIES, PER
FIXTURE SCHEDULE.

3 #10 THHN INSIDE POLE.
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Q- SIGN @) FTP 20-06 FTP 21-06
BUMPER /CURB_ ™ * 5
[ ] N
[=]
VARIES N UTILITY STRUCTURES SQUARE
TAPERED CONCRETE DIRECT BURIAL
PARKING BY POLE. CONFIRM O.A. LENGTH WITH
9, 6n T | DISABLED CERTIFIED WIND LOAD CALCULATIONS.
- PERMIT
T g | 15 | | Sl
. CONCRETE STOP ‘ CONCRETE STOP
o) FINE PARKING BY
N Maddlas DISABLED
© 2 B FTP 22-06 PERMIT HANDHOLE, WMITH FUSE HOLDER
F o ; ONLY AND 3AMP FUSE
| o m NOTES:
9’6" © z S 1. FTP 20-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE
o - - BACKGROUND WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER. FINE
N.T.S. WHITE , 8 5 £ 3 BOTTOM PORTION SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE $250 MAX FURNISH AND INSTALL PULLBOX
18 @ @ @ @ BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER. .
/ 16 « 2. FTP 21-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE FTP 22-06 ©
BACKGROUND WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER. FINISH GRADE
PAINT STRIPE WHITE WHITE BOTTOM PORTION SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE SN IR
Pal o BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER. 3 EXOTHERMIC WELD
/ (TYPICAL) 1 3. FTP 20-06 IS FOR USE IN AREAS WHERE SPACE IS LIMITED. PROVIDE WIND LOAD CALCULATIONS C ONDUIT OUT TO NEXT POLE
\ 4. FTP 22-06 IS SUPPLEMENTAL PANEL FOR THE FTP 20-06 & FTP FOR 170MPH, SIGNED AND SEALED a (EXCEPT FOR LAST BOX)
~ 21-06 SIGNS. BY A FLORIDA ENGINEER. CONFIRM
= . = = . = DOUBLE STRIPING 5. HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 FEET MEASURED FROM THE GROUND OR BURIAL DEPTH FOR EACH POLE g CONDUIT IN FROM PREVIOUS PULL BOX
-l 4 A ) -l 4 —’ ol ) SEE DETAIL SIDEWALK TO THE BOTTOM OF "PERMIT ONLY" SIGN OR 6 FEET ASSEMBLY / MOUNTING HEIGHT. o
TO THE BOTTOM OF "$250 FINE" SIGN. #8 AWG GROUND
_L _L 6. REFER TO FDOT INDEX No. 711-001 FOR PAVEMENT MARKING 2
' ' UL L DETAILS & FDOT INDEX No. 700-102 SIGN DETAILS PER THE
12 5 12 »I LATEST FDOT DESIGN STANDARDS. R QUIRED FoR WIND ‘LOADING || 5/8"X 10° COPPER CLAD STEEL GROUND ROD
|-l | el Tl
MIN. MIN. MIN.
' LIGHT POLE DETAIL
DOUBLE STRIPING DETAIL 18' PARKING STALL DETAIL HANDICAPPED SPACE DETAIL
N.T.S.
§ ="' §

; ATO
DESIGNED BY

‘

B / JLW 2 3 -2 2 0
I / PORT SAINT LUCIE OFFICE
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